CHRISTIANA CARE

POLICY:	GMEC Voting Membership
DEPARTMENT:	GMEC
DATE OF ORIGIN:	June 22, 2012
LAST REVISION DATE:	January 1, 2023
REGULATORY REFERENCE:	ACGME

POLICY:

The Graduate Medical Education Committee [GMEC] shall define the voting and non-voting membership of the Graduate Medical Education Committee, in agreement with the requirements of the ACGME.

DEFINITIONS:

Voting Members:

Voting members of the GMEC shall consist of ChristianaCare (CC) Graduate Medical Education program leadership and those with regular direct impact and authority as it relates to Graduate Medical Education. Voting membership will be inclusive of Graduate Medical Education programs reflecting the accrediting bodies for Graduate Medical Education at CC which consists of, but not limited to: Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME); American Dental Association (ADA); American Osteopathic Association (AOA); Council on Podiatric Medical Education (CPME); and American Society of Hospital-System Pharmacists (ASHP). Voting members of the GMEC have a required attendance obligation of at least 50% of its annual scheduled meetings.

Non-Voting Members:

Non-voting members of the GMEC shall consist of CC staff/employees with a vested interest in CC GME but with limited impact or authority as it relates to Graduate Medical Education.

PURPOSE:

To define the membership of the Graduate Medical Education Committee [GMEC].

SCOPE:

The Graduate Medical Education Committee at CC.

PROCEDURE:

The CC Medical-Dental Staff Council shall establish the function of the GMEC, in agreement with the Institutional Requirements of the appropriate accrediting body. The GMEC functions will be reviewed with each revision of the accrediting body requirements.

The following are voting members of the GMEC:

DIO	Academic Affairs- iLEAD
Assistant DIO	Academic Affairs -iLEAD
Program Director or designee	Ambulatory Pharmacy
Program Director or designee	Cardiovascular Disease Fellowship
Program Director or designee	Clinical Psychiatry
Program Director or designee	Clinical Informatics
Program Director or designee	Critical Care Pharmacy
Program Director or designee	Diagnostic Radiology

Program Director or designee	EM/IM - Emergency Medicine/ Internal Medicine
Program Director or designee	Emergency Medicine
Program Director or designee	Family Medicine
Program Director or designee	General Practice Dentistry
Program Director or designee	General Surgery
Program Director or designee	Internal Medicine
Program Director or designee	Interventional Cardiology Fellowship
Program Director or designee	Medical Physics
Program Director or designee	Medicine - Pediatrics
Program Director or designee	Minimally Invasive Gynecologic Surgery
Program Director or designee	Obstetrics/Gynecology
Program Director or designee	Oral Maxillofacial Surgery
Program Director or designee	Pharmacy Practice
Program Director or designee	Podiatric Medicine & Surgery
Program Director or designee	Sports Medicine
Program Director or designee	Surgical Breast
Program Director or designee	Surgical Critical Care
Program Director or designee	Transitional Year
Program Director or designee	Vascular Interventional Radiology- Independent
Program Director or designee	Vascular Interventional Radiology- Integrated
Quality and Safety Officer	Academic Affairs
Resident's Council	Representatives - 2
Program Director or designee	Hospice and Palliative Care
Program Director or designee	Advance Heart Fellowship
Program Director or designee	Otologic Fellowship (ENT)
Program Director or designee	EM/FM -Emergency Medicine/ Family Medicine

Non-Voting Members:

Administrative / Executive Assistants / Program	All Programs
Coordinators	
Associate Chief Nursing Officer	Nursing
Chairs	All Programs
Director	VEST Center
Director, Education Activities	Pediatrics
Legal Counsel	Legal Affairs
Director Wellbeing	Wellbeing
Safety and Quality Education Specialist	Patient Safety & Accreditation

SIGNATURES/APPROVALS:

Dr. Vaugle V. Wright

Revised 1/1/2023